

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

6-21-2019

Osborn v. State Appellant's Brief Dckt. 46504

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"Osborn v. State Appellant's Brief Dckt. 46504" (2019). *Not Reported*. 5672.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/5672

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings	1
ISSUE PRESENTED ON APPEAL.....	5
ARGUMENT.....	6
The District Court Erred In Summarily Dismissing Mr. Osborn’s Claim That His Guilty Plea Was Involuntary As It Was The Product Of His Trial Counsel’s Threat To Withdraw	6
A. Introduction	6
B. Relevant Jurisprudence And Standards Of Review	6
C. The District Court Erred In Summarily Dismissing Mr. Osborn’s Claim That His Guilty Plea Was The Involuntary Product Of His Trial Counsel’s Threat To Withdraw If Mr. Osborn Did Not Acquiesce To The Plea Agreement Counsel Negotiated.....	8
CONCLUSION.....	9
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Aragon v. State, 114 Idaho 758 (1988).....7

Hill v. Lockhart, 474 U.S. 52 (1985)7

Hollon v. State, 132 Idaho 573 (1999)9

McMann v. Richardson, 397 U.S. 759 (1970).....7

Rhoades v. State, 148 Idaho 247 (2009).....7

Ricca v. State, 124 Idaho 894 (Ct. App. 1993).....7

Ridgley v. State, 148 Idaho 671 (2010).....9

State v. Gonzalez, 165 Idaho 95 (2019)9

State v. Yakovac, 145 Idaho 437 (2008).....6, 7

Strickland v. Washington, 466 U.S. 668 (1984)7

Thomas v. State, 145 Idaho 765 (Ct. App. 2008).....6

Vavold v. State, 148 Idaho 44 (2009).....8

Additional Authorities

Black's Law Dictionary, 991 (7th Ed.1999)7
